

WILLOW ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT

BID TABULATION

7/12/2021

BASE BID				R. Bates & Sons, Inc.		SumCo Eco-Contracting LLC		David G. Roach & Sons, Inc.		Northern Construction Service, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT								
101.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.1	PA	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77,650.00	\$ 7,765.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 7,520.00
120.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	30.	CY	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,230.00
140.	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	760.	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,360.00
148.01	DREDGING AND STOCKPILING OF STREAMBED MATERIAL	30.	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 720.00
150.	ORDINARY BORROW	50.	CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,550.00
151.	GRAVEL BORROW	45.	CY	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00
151.2	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	550.	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,600.00
156.	CRUSHED STONE	50.	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00
170.	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	90.	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00
402.	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	25.	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00
415.1	PAYMENT STANDARD MILLING	60.	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,920.00
443.	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	3.	PTG	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
450.23	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE- 12.5 (SSC - 12.5)	25.	TON	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 5,075.00
450.32	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 19.0 (SIC - 19.0)	40.	TON	\$ 127.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 8,120.00
452.	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	25.	GAL	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 305.00
453.	HMA JOINT SEALANT	55.	FT	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 451.00
482.3	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	55.	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,265.00
620.12	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	230.	FT	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 15,410.00
627.1	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	2.	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 6,340.00
627.82	GUARDRAIL TANGENT END TREATMENT, TL-2	2.	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 15,880.00
630.2	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	220.	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,100.00
697.2	FLOATING SILT FENCE	30.	FT	\$ 17.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00
748.	MOBILIZATION	1.	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
751.	LOAM BORROW	45.	CY	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,330.00
765.	SEEDING	290.	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00
767.121	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	400.	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
769.	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	300.	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00
852.	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	275.	SF	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
853.2	TEMPORARY BARRIER	50.	FT	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00
856.12	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	28.	PD	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00
859.1	REFLECTORIZED DRUM WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING LIGHTS	180.	PD	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00
866.106	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	180.	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,530.00
867.106	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	180.	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,530.00
983.1	RIPRAP	85.	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00
991.1	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO.	1.	PLS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,150.00	\$ 25,150.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
995.01	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO.	1.	PLS	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 250,700.00	\$ 250,700.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 297,000.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 428,340.00		\$ 489,965.00		\$ 466,820.50		\$ 559,774.00

WILLOW ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT

BID TABULATION

7/12/2021

BASE BID				Revoli Construction Company, Inc.		Blue Diamond Equipment Company,		New England Infrastructure, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT						
101.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.1	PA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
120.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	30.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
140.	BRIDGE EXCAVATION	760.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,200.00
148.01	DREDGING AND STOCKPILING OF STREAMBED MATERIAL	30.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
150.	ORDINARY BORROW	50.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
151.	GRAVEL BORROW	45.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.45	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00
151.2	GRAVEL BORROW FOR BACKFILLING STRUCTURES AND PIPES	550.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00
156.	CRUSHED STONE	50.	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
170.	FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING	90.	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00
402.	DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE FOR SUB-BASE	25.	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
415.1	PAYMENT STANDARD MILLING	60.	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
443.	WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL	3.	PTG	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00
450.23	SUPERPAVE SURFACE COURSE- 12.5 (SSC - 12.5)	25.	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00
450.32	SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 19.0 (SIC - 19.0)	40.	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00
452.	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	25.	GAL	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
453.	HMA JOINT SEALANT	55.	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
482.3	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	55.	FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00
620.12	GUARDRAIL, TL-2 (SINGLE FACED)	230.	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00
627.1	TRAILING ANCHORAGE	2.	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
627.82	GUARDRAIL TANGENT END TREATMENT, TL-2	2.	EA	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
630.2	HIGHWAY GUARD REMOVED AND DISCARDED	220.	FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,400.00
697.2	FLOATING SILT FENCE	30.	FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
748.	MOBILIZATION	1.	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
751.	LOAM BORROW	45.	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.45	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00
765.	SEEDING	290.	SY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00
767.121	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	400.	FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,600.00
769.	PAVEMENT MILLING MULCH UNDER GUARD RAIL	300.	FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,300.00
852.	SAFETY SIGNING FOR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT	275.	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00
853.2	TEMPORARY BARRIER	50.	FT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
856.12	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	28.	PD	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,120.00
859.1	REFLECTORIZED DRUM WITH SEQUENTIAL FLASHING LIGHTS	180.	PD	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00
866.106	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	180.	FT	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
867.106	6 INCH REFLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE (THERMOPLASTIC)	180.	FT	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
983.1	RIPRAP	85.	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.85	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
991.1	CONTROL OF WATER - STRUCTURE NO.	1.	PLS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
995.01	BRIDGE STRUCTURE, BRIDGE NO.	1.	PLS	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 789,199.23		\$ 579,153.00		\$ 852,280.00

*Bid Discrepancy